sclerosis and other disabilities and is currently in a critical rebuilding phase to re-engage 

volunteers, students, and families who depend on its services. 

In 2025, Familia Unida vacated the Property, with a final occupancy date of 

December 15, 2025. As of that date, there is outstanding rent in the amount of Twenty-

Six Thousand Four Hundred Dollars and 50/100 Cents ($26,400.50) due under the 

License. The outstanding balance includes December 2025 rent calculated at fifty 

percent (50%) of the monthly rate. 

Familia Unida has formally requested that the County waive the outstanding rent 

accrued under the License to allow the organization to continue rebuilding its programs